
Experiential Learning Timeline: Spring 2026 
Monday, October 20, 2025 Students can start their internship 

application on Symplicity. 
Monday, November 17, 2025 Students who want to continue 

their internship from Fall into 
Spring without a gap must submit 

their Symplicity application by 
this date. 

Wednesday, December 11, 2025 CPT forms must be submitted to 
OGS via the ISSS portal by 5 PM 

on this date to guarantee a 
continuous experience with the 

December 21 start date. 
Sunday, December 21, 2025 (day 

after date of degree conferral) 
First start date for continuing 

experiences. 
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 

to Thursday, January 1, 2026 
University Closed for Winter 

Holiday.  No CPT processing will 
take place during this period. 

Monday, December 22, 2026 CPT forms must be submitted to 
OGS via the ISSS portal by 5 PM 

on this date for a guaranteed 
start date of January 12, 2026. 

Monday, January 12, 2026 First start date for new 
internships. 

Friday, January 9, 2026 Last date to submit CPT form to 
OGS via ISSS portal by 5 PM for a 

For-credit internship. 
Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Final date to begin working for a 

For-credit internship. 
Thursday, April 2, 2026 Final date for students to submit 

a CPT application via Symplicity 
for Non-credit internship. 



 
Wednesday, April 8, 2026 Last day to submit a CPT 

application to OGS via the ISSS 
portal by 5 PM for a Non-credit 

internship. 
Monday, April 20, 2026 Last day to begin work for a non-

credit internship. 
Friday, May 1, 2026 to Saturday, 

May 16, 2026 
All Internships must end in this 

period. 
 


